EXHIBIT 5

Deleted text is [bracketed]. New text is <u>underlined</u>.

The Nasdaq Stock Market Rules

* * * * *

5740. Derivative Securities Traded under Unlisted Trading Privileges

Nasdaq may extend unlisted trading privileges to any security that is an NMS Stock (as defined in Rule 600 of Regulation NMS under the Act) that is listed on another national securities exchange. Any such security will be subject to all Nasdaq trading rules applicable to NMS Stocks, unless otherwise noted, including provisions of Rules 4120, 4630, the Rule 5400 Series, and the Rule 5700 Series.

- (a) Any security that is a "new derivative securities product" as defined in Rule 19b-4(e) under the Act (a "UTP Derivative Security") and traded under unlisted trading privileges pursuant to Rule 19b-4(e) under the Act shall be subject to the additional following rules:
- [(1) Form 19b-4(e). Nasdaq shall file with the Commission a Form 19b-4(e) with respect to each UTP Derivative Security.]
- [(2)](1) Information Circular. Nasdaq shall distribute an information circular prior to the commencement of trading in each such UTP Derivative Security that generally includes the same information as contained in the information circular provided by the listing exchange, including: (a) the special risks of trading the new derivative securities product; (b) the Rules of Nasdaq that will apply to the new derivative securities product, including Rule 2310; (c) information about the dissemination of the value of the underlying assets or indexes; and (d) the applicable trading hours for the UTP Derivative Security and the risks of trading during the period from 8:00 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. and from 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. due to the lack of calculation or dissemination of the underlying index value, the Intra-Day Indicative Value (as defined in Rule 5705(a)(3)(C)) or a similar value.

[(3)](2) Product Description.

- [(4)](3) Trading Halts. Trading halts of UTP Derivative Securities shall be governed by Rule 4120.
- [(5)](4) Limitations on Market Makers. Market makers in a UTP Derivative Security that is a Commodity-Related Security (as defined in Rule 4630) shall comply with Rule 4630.
- [(6)](5) Surveillance. Nasdaq shall enter into a comprehensive surveillance sharing agreement with markets trading components of the index or portfolio on which the UTP

Derivative Security is based to the same extent as the listing exchange's rules require the listing exchange to enter into a comprehensive surveillance sharing agreement with such markets.

* * * * *